_		Docket No.: 26998-314	1242
ſ			
	. F		
	To the Director of the United States Patent and 1 103075	15604 uments or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
)	 Keith Kibbel Michael D. Gonnerman Rashid Bharucha John M. Parkhurst Gary L. Spoelstra Todd N. Stratmoen 	Name: Pella Corporation Internal Address:	
3	4. Mark E. Abdella 5. Duane Pecinovsky 9. José Carlos Figueiredo da Cunha	Street Address: 102 Main Street	
1	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	City: Pella	
Ī	3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
	Execution Date(s): (1) July 22, 2005; (2) July 22, 2005; (3) July 22,	State: IA	
	2005; (4) July 22, 2005; (5) March 29, 2005; (6) July 22, 2005; (7) March 23, 2005; (8) July 22, 2005; (9) August 12, 2005) Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 50219	
	Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
ł	4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Scott A. Marks Firm: Faegre & Benson LLP Internal Address: 2200 Wells Fargo Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Street Address: 90 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-3901	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Phone Number: 612.766.7820 Fax Number: 612.766.1600 Email Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
9/0	Customer No. 25764 2/2005 MBELETE1 00000060 11215294	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1363	
1 F	C:8021 40.00 OP	Expiration Date: March 2006 b. Deposit Account Number: 06-0029 Authorized User Name: Scott A. Marks	
	9. Signature: Scar G. Mach. Signature!	8/36/05 Date	
	Scott A. Marks / 44,902 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	

#20737965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Keith Kibbel, of 8571 North Shore Trail North, Forest Lake,
MN 55025; Michael D. Gonnerman of 17637 Hyacinth Way, Lakeville, MN 55044;
Rashid Bharucha of 1716 Stanbridge Avenue, Roseville, MN 55113; Mark E. Abdella of
995 Grand Avenue, Apt. 202, St. Paul, MN 55105; John M. Parkhurst of 5330 Michaele
Lane, Minnetonka, MN 55345; and Todd N. Stratmoen of 1204 Berwick Lane, Mahtomedi,
MN 55115, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INSTALLATION
METHOD FOR A STORM DOOR, in which an application is about to be made for Letters
Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and
which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No.
filed , and

WHEREAS, Pella Corporation, Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 Main Street, Pella, IA 50219 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Pella Corporation**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining

ASHLEY JOY GACKE

Notary Public - Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we the date written below.	have hereunto set our hands and affixed	ed our seals on
Кø	th Kibbel	<u>3-22-03</u> -
STATE OF MN)		
COUNTY OF Winone) ss.		
On this Dand day be known to be the person described in acknowledged that s/he executed the same ASHLEY JOY GACKE Notary Public - Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	efore me personally appeared Keith and who executed the foregoing me as his/her free act and deed. Notary Jubic	Kibbel, to me instrument and
Mic	chael D. Gonnerman	7-22-05 Date
STATE OF MN)		
COUNTY OF Winer) ss.		
On this Dud den, before to me known to be the person described acknowledged that s/he executed the san	ore me personally appeared Michael ld in and who executed the foregoing ne as his/her free act and deed.	D. Gonnerman, instrument and

-2-

K) Khi	7/22/05
Rashid Bharucha	Date
STATE OF MN)	
OUNTY OF Wilman)	
On this 22nd before me personally appeared Rashid Bharu known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instructional structures of the same as his/her free act and deed.	cha, to me ument and
ASHLEY JOY GACKE Notary Public My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	7/22/c5
MA E. Absella	7.22.05
Mark E. Abdella	Date
STATE OF MN) ss. COUNTY OF Winora On this 22 day before me personally appeared Mark E. Abde	

-3-

	John M. Parkhurst	<u>7. 22.05</u> Date
STATE OF MN COUNTY OF Winds)) ss.)	
known to be the person de	- Minnesota Notary Publ	regoing instrument and l.
	Todd N. Stratmoen	1/22/05 Date
STATE OF MN COUNTY OF Window)) ss.)	
On this 22nd of known to be the person do	before me personally appeared To escribed in and who executed the foruted the same as his/her free act and deed	odd N. Stratmoen, to me egoing instrument and l.
M2:20699675.01 ASHLE Notary P	Y JOY GACKE Public - Minnesota Expires Jan. 31, 2010	

-4-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Duane Pecinovsky, of 5379 S. Shore Drive, Clear Lake, IA
50428; and Gary L. Spoelstra of 1418 West 3 rd Street, Pella, IA 50219, have invented
certain new and useful improvements in INSTALLATION METHOD FOR A STORM
DOOR, in which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States,
said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in
the United States Patent Office by Serial No. , filed
, and

WHEREAS, Pella Corporation, Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 Main Street, Pella, IA 50219 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Pella Corporation**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such

applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date written below. **Duane Pecinovsky** Date STATE OF IA) ss. **COUNTY OF** On this _____, before me personally appeared Duane Pecinovsky, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public STATE OF IA) ss. COUNTY OF Marion On this 23 March 2005 before me personally appeared Gary L. Spoelstra, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public M2:20700171.01 GWENETH K. GOSSELINK



ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I, Duane Pecinovsky, of 5379 S. Shore Drive, Clear Lake, IA
50428, hav	invented certain new and useful improvements in INSTALLATION
	FOR A STORM DOOR, in which an application is about to be made for Letter
	United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, an
	e identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No.
filed	, and

WHEREAS, **Pella Corporation**, Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 Main Street, Pella, IA 50219 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Pella Corporation**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

I Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on he date written below. Man Man	,
STATE OF IA) ss. COUNTY OF LERO GORDO)	
COUNTY OF CORDO)	
On this <u>3-29-05</u> , before me personally appeared Duane Pecinovsky, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.	
Denie Jane	
Notary Public`	
12:20701472.01	

4-29-07

Attorney Docket No. 26998-314242

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, José Carlos Figueiredo da Cunha, of Avenida do Figueiredo, nº 10 – Vila
Pouca, 3440-111 Santa Comba, Dão, PORTUGAL, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in INSTALLATION METHOD FOR A STORM DOOR, in which an
application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in
the United States Patent Office by Serial No, filed
, and

WHEREAS, **Pella Corporation**, a Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 Main Street, Pella, IA 50219 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Pella Corporation**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Continued

Assignment Attorney-Docket No. 26998-314242 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/30/2005

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date written below.

Witness

Ana Marguis

12/08/05 Date

#20697760